

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

CHAMBERS OF

CHIEF JUDGE D. BROOKS SMITH

ALLEGHENY PROFESSIONAL CENTER 1798 PLANK ROAD SUITE 203 DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635 (814) 693-0570

September 26, 2018 (via email)

Honorable Juan R. Sanchez Chief Judge, United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania 11614 U.S. Courthouse 601 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19106

RE: Intracircuit Assignment:

Amir Hakim McCain v. Susan E. Schwab, et al.

Civil Action No. 1:18-cv-01187

Dear Juan:

Thank you for accepting the designation in the above-referenced action. By copy of this letter, I ask that the Clerk of Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania docket the enclosed designation Order.

Sincerely,

D. Brooks Smith

Chief Judge

cc: Chief Judge Christopher C. Conner
Peter J. Welsh, Clerk of Court
Kate Barkman, Clerk of Court
Margaret A. Wiegand, Circuit Executive

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

AMIR HAKIM MCCAIN

v.

SUSAN E. SCHWAB, ET AL.

Civil Action No. 1:18-CV-01187

DESIGNATION OF DISTRICT JUDGE FOR SERVICE IN ANOTHER DISTRICT WITHIN THE CIRCUIT

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 292(b), and finding that it is in the public interest to do so, I do hereby designate and assign the Honorable Juan R. Sanchez of the United States

District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania for such a period as is necessary for the disposition of the above-entitled matter.

s/D. Brooks Smith

D. Brooks Smith, Chief Judge
United States Court of Appeals
For the Third Circuit

Dated: September 26, 2018